under this Agreement, OMNITRANS shall pay CONSULTANT on a 
FIXED PRICE basis in accordance with the provisions of this Section, and 
subject to the maximum cumulative payment obligation. 

OMNITRANS’ maximum cumulative obligation under this Agreement 
shall not exceed Twenty-nine Thousand Dollars ($29,000), including all 
amounts payable to CONSULTANT for all costs, including but not 
limited to direct labor, other direct costs, subcontracts, indirect costs 
including, but not limited to leases, materials, taxes, insurance, and profit. 

Additional work may be requested on a time and material basis.”